City of Milwaukee 200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
Report Of Matters Introduced (New Business)
4/22/2014

PRESENTATION OF ORDINANCES

ASSIGNED TO COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
By Davis 140083

An ordinance relating to a sister cities friendly exchange program.

ASSIGNED TO FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR 140055

An ordinance to further amend the 2014 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service.

By THE CHAIR 140056

An ordinance to further amend the 2014 offices and positions in the City Service.

ASSIGNED TO PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR 140009

A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls.

By THE CHAIR 140010

A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls.

By Zielinski 140011

An ordinance relating to retail sale of cats and dogs.

ASSIGNED TO PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR 140015

An ordinance relating to revision of various provisions of the code for purposes of correcting errors
relating to public passenger vehicles.

ASSIGNED TO ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR 140043

An ordinance relating to the change in zoning from General Planned Development to Commercial
Service for redevelopment on land located at 2727 West Silver Spring Drive, on the southwest corner of
West Silver Spring Drive and North 27th Street, in the 1st Aldermanic District.

City of Milwaukee Page 1 Printed on 4/25:2014



Report Of Matters Introduced (New Business)

By Donovan

An ordinance relating to the change in zoning from Industrial-Heavy to Industrial-Mixed for
redevelopment on land located at 3628 West Pierce Street, on the north side of West Pierce Street, west
of South 36th Street, in the 8th Aldermanic District.

By Kovac

An ordinance relating to the Third Amendment to the General Planned Development known as
Humboldt Yards, located on the south side of East North Avenue, east of North Humboldt Avenue, in
the 3rd Aldermanic District.

By Kovac

An ordinance relating to the change in zoning from General Planned Development to a Detailed

Planned Development known as Rivercrest Phase II, on land located at 2240 North Commerce Street
and 1300 East Garfield Avenue, on the east side of North Commerce Street, south of East North Avenue,
in the 3rd Aldermanic District.

By Bohl

An ordinance amending certain provisions for the disposal of city real estate.

PRESENTATION OF RESOLUTIONS AND MOTIONS

ASSIGNED TO COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR

Resolution renewing the sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee Milwaukee and the City
of uMhlathuze, South Africa, with a change in local spensoring organization.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution establishing a friendly exchange leading to a sister city relationship between the City of
Milwaukee and Bomet, Kenya.

By Davis

Resolution establishing a sister city relationship between Milwaukee and Medan City, Indonesia.

By Davis

Resolution granting authority to the Consulate General of Indonesia to use the City of Milwaukee Logo
for the purpose of promoting the U.S. - Indonesia Midwest Business Forum to be held in the City of
Milwaukee.

140044

140045

140046

140103

140008

140063

140085

140086

City of Milwarkee Puge 2 Printed on 4/25/2014



Report Of Matters Introduced (New Business)

By Murphy

Resolution establishing a sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Zadar,
Croatia.

ASSIGNED TO FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing up to $2,080,000 of contingent borrowing for bridge purposes.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the sale and issuance of general obligation bonds in the aggregate amount of
$1,029,105 for the construction of police facilities and combined fire and police safety buildings.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the sale and issuance of general obligation bonds in the aggregate amount of
$16,000,000 for any combination of sewage, garbage or refuse or rubbish disposal.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing attendance at conventions, seminars and other travel.

ASSIGNED TO JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the appeal of Raven Blackwood for property damage. (14th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the claim of WE Energies for property damage. (2nd Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the appeal of Vanessa Evans-Gordon for property damage. (15th Aldermanic
District)

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the appeal of Derrick Bush for property damage. (5th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the appeal of Nicole Anaya, agent for Wheels, Inc. for property damage.

140088

140032

1406033

140034

140057

131806

140002

140007

140012

140050

City of Mihvaukee . Page 3 Printed on 4:25/2014



Report Of Matters Introduced (New Business)

By Donovan and Davis

Resolution directing the City Attorney to cease all litigation relating to City’s obligation to pay public
utility relocation costs related to the Milwaukee Streetcar project.

ASSIGNED TO LICENSES COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR

Motion relating to the recommendations of the Licenses Committee relative to licenses.

ASSIGNED TO PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Regional Interoperability Coordinator
Grant.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Wisconsin
Department of Transportation for the development, implementation and funding of traffic control and
other safety measures and City staff meeting attendance necessary to mitigate traffic diversion on City
streets due to construction activity on the I-43/94 Bridge Rehabilitation Project in 2014 and 2015; with
the total cost being $125,000 of which 100% is grantor funded.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Homeland Security/Urban Area Security
Initiative Planning Position Grant.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a State and Local Implementation Grant
Program Grant.

By THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution relating to approval of a data-sharing and use agreement for Data Hub MKE.

ASSIGNED TO PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR

Resolution amending a special privilege to Wisconsin Lutheran College Incorporated for addition of an
underground duct package in the public right-of-way for the premises at 529 North 89th Street, in the
10th Aldermanic District.

140093

1400358

140016

146017

140018

140020

140049

131801

City of Mitwaukee Puge 4 Printed on 4/25/2014



Report Of Matters Introduced (New Business)

By THE CHAIR

Resolution granting a special privilege to Riverplace Lofts LLC to construct and maintain a sign and
decorative metal fence in the public right-of-way for the premises at 620 West Oregon Street, in the 12th
Aldermanic District.

By THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution autherizing the Commissioner of Public Works to install fiber and provide network
connectivity at the expense of and for the use and benefit of the Medical College of Wisconsin.

By THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to install fiber and provide network
connectivity at the expense of and for the use and benefit of Wisconsin Lutheran College.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to executing an agreement with the City of Wauwatosa for the design, installation,
operation and maintenance of the existing traffic control signals at the intersection of West Bluemound
Road and North 68th Street located in the City of Wauwatosa and adjacent to the 10th Aldermanic
District.

By Bauman

Resolution approving a lease agreement with U.S. Venture, Inc.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution determining it necessary to make various assessable public improvements at various
locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City engineering cost estimated to be
$93,510 for a total estimated cost of these projects being $1,312,000.

By THE CHAIR
Resolution relative to approving the levying of assessments and construction of assessable public
improvement projects at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements at various
locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City engineering cost estimated to be
$10,000 for a total estimated cost of these projects being $40,000.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various locations and
appropriating funds for these purposes with the City construction cost estimated to be $200,000 for a
total estimated cost of these projects being $210,000.

131802

140013

140014

140035

140036

140037

140038

140039

140040

Ciry of Milwaukee Fage 5 Printed on 4/25/2014



Report Qf Matters Introduced (New Business)

By THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the transfer of funds from the Street Improvement-State and Federal Aid
Program to the Street Reconstruct or Resurface Program - Regular City Program for funding of local
street improvements under the Local Roads Improvement Program, with the City cost being

$1,492,994.98, and with a grantor cost being $1,010,005.02, for a total estimated cost of $2,503,000.

By THE CHAIR

Motion relating to the recommendations of the Public Works Committee relative to licenses.

By THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Great Lakes Shoreline Cities Green
Infrastructure grant from the US Environmental Protection Agency totaling $1,000,000 for green
infrastructure projects.

By Donovan

Resolution relating to a study of the sale of City-owned parking structures.

ASSIGNED TO ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
By Kovac

Resolution autherizing the Third Amendment to the Purchase and Sale Agreement with 1150 North,
LLC for the property at 1136-46 East North Avenue, in the 3rd Aldermanic District.

By Witkowski

Resolution creating a development center efficiency task force.

PRESENTATION OF COMMUNICATIONS

ORDERED ON FILE
By THE CHAIR

Cemmunication from the City Clerk relating to the service of papers.

By THE CHAIR

Communication from the City Clerk relating to official notices and reports.

140041

140059

140060

140087

140042

140081

131786

131787

City of Milwaukee Page 6

Printed on 4/25/2014



Report Of Matters Drtroduced (New Business)

By THE CHAIR

Communication from the Department of Administration relating to grants applied for in March of 2014,

By THE CHAIR

Communication from the Department of Neighborhood Services relating to the review of Wiss, Janney,
Eistner Associates, Inc. Milwaukee City Hall Fagade Examination Report,

By THE CHAIR

Appointment of Ald. Joseph Dudzik to the Commission on Supportive Housing by the Common
Council President.

By THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Tyler Barnes to the Visit Milwaukee Board by the Mayor. (10th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Mary Dowell to the Visit Milwaukee Board by the Mayor. (1st Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Jeremy Fojut to the Visit Milwaukee Board by the Mayor. (14th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Cecilia Gilbert to the Visit Milwaukee Board by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be
acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

By THE CHAIR

Communication relating to the 2013 annual report of the Historic Preservation Commission.

ASSIGNED TO COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Sachin Chheda to the Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra Board by the Mayor. (14th
Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Francis Wasielewski to the Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra Board by the Mayor.
{(3rd Aldermanic District)

131804

131810

140022

140026

140027

140028

140029

140047

140061

140024

140025

Ciry of Milwauhee Page 7 Printed on #/25/2014



Report Of Matters Introduced (New Business)

By THE CHAIR 140064

Reappointment of Marna Boyle to the Business Improvement District #10 (Avenues West) by the
Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR 140065

Reappointment of Dean Maytag to the Business Improvement District #10 (Avenues West) by the
Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR 140066

Reappointment of Dan Naumann to the Business Improvement District #10 (Avenues West) by the
Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR 140067

Reappointment of Thomas Schmitt to the Business Improvement District #10 (Avenues West) by the
Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR 140068

Reappointment of Lisa Tatro to the Business Improvement District #15 (Downtown Riverwalk) by the
Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR 140069

Reappointment of Scott Welsh to the Business Improvement District #21 (Downtown Management
District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

By THE CHAIR 140070

Appointment of Allen Boelter to the Business Improvement District #26 (Menomonee Valley) by the
Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)

ASSIGNED TO FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR 140001

Communication from the Mayor relating to the proposed 2015 budget.

By THE CHAIR 140052

Communication from the Department of Employee Relations relating to classification studies scheduled
for City Service Commission action.

City of Milwaukee Page 8 Primted on 4/25:2014



Repore Of Matters Introduced (New Business)

By THE CHAIR 140071
Communication from the Department of Employee Relations and Workforce Health relating to an

update on the cutcomes of the City's Wellness Program, 2010-2013.

By THE CHAIR 140074
Communication from the Department of Employee Relations regarding the City's "Walk 100 miles in

100 days" initiative.

By THE CHAIR 140076
Communication from the Department of Employee Relations relating to the 2015 rates for health and

dental insurance for active and retired City employees.

By THE CHAIR 140094

Communication from the Commissioner of Public Works relating to the implementation of step
increases for certain sanitation employees.

ASSIGNED TO JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
By Witkowski 140021

Communication relating to the Milwaukee Water Works' policies and procedures for the repair of roads

and other public rights of way and the monitoring of roadway repairs.

By THE CHAIR 140100
Appointment of Ald. Jose Perez to the Administrative Review Appeals Board by the Common Council

President.

By THE CHAIR 140101

Appointment of Bill Averill to the Administrative Review Appeals Board by the Common Council
President.

ASSIGNED TQ PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
By THE CHAIR 140091

Communication from the Health Department relating to the 3rd and 4th quarter 2013 and 1st quarter
2014 reports on the Milwaukee Commission on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault.

ASSIGNED T0O PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

City of Milwaukee Page 9 Printed on A/25/2014



Report Of Matters Introduced {(New Business)

By THE CHAIR 140023

Communication from the Department of City Development and the Department of Public Works
relating to marketing for the leasing and use of commercial space located at 1118 North 4th Street in the
City's 4th and Highland parking structure.

By THE CHAIR 140062
Communication from the City Comptroller relating to the Audit of Department of Public Works Parking
Structure Cash Controls.

By Zielinski 140104

Communication relating to the letting of the City of Milwaukee waste lumber contract.

ASSIGNED TO STEERING & RULES COMMITTEE

By Murphy 140084
Communication from the Legislative Reference Bureau relating to use of Super-TIFs in other

municipalities.

By Witkowski 140095

Communication from the Milwaukee 7 relating to its current programs and activities.

By Murphy 140096

Communication from the Milwaukee Public Schools and the Department of City Development relating
to the inventory and plans for disposition of vacant and underutilized school properties.

City of Milwaukee Page 10 Printed on 4252014



